Fwd: Butte fire Page 1 0of 2

Fwd: Butte fire

Cunningham, Shane@CALFIRE
Sent: Friday, September 11, 2015 8:24 PM
To: Van Cor, Chris@CALFIRE; Muschetto, Gianni@CALFIRE

Attachments: IMG_6070.jpg (1 MB) ; IMG_6071.jpg (887 KB) ; IMG_6072.jpg (1 MB)

--—----- Original message --------

From: "Green, Rich@CALFIRE" <Rich.Green@fire.ca.gov>

Date: 09/11/2015 1:03 PM (GMT-08:00)

To: "Cunningham, Shane@CALFIRE" <Shane.Cunningham@fire.ca.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Butte fire

Fyi. For your investigators
Rich

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE smartphone

-=m-mmn= Original message =-=-----

From: "Reese, Dan@CALFIRE" <Dan Reese@fire.ca.gov>

Date: 09/11/2015 2:32 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: "Darnall, Will@CALFIRE" <Will Darnall@fire.ca.gov>, CALFIRE TAO <TAO@fire.ca.gov>
Subject; Fwd: Butte fire

FYI

Regards,

Dan Reese, Deputy Chief
CAL FIRE

Tactical Air Operations
916 539 0811

Dan Reese@fire.ca.gov

———————— Original message --------

From: "McClure, Kenneth" <KWMS@pge.com>

Date: 09/11/2015 11:25 (GMT-08:00)

To: "Fischer, Niel (ET)" <NEF3@pge.com>, "Curtin, Michael" <MSCa@pge.com>, "Gibson, Angie" <AMG2@pge.com>,
"Regan, Jason" <JRRq@pge.com>, "Meisel, David" <D5Mw@pge.com>, "Reese, Dan@CALFIRE"

<Dan Reese@fire.ca.gov>, Mark Gunsauls <Mark@pjhelicopters.com>, "Seth Gunsauls (Seth@pjhelicopters.com)"
<Seth@pjhelicopters.com>, Matt Holman <mholman@pjhelicopters.com>

Cc: "Anderson, Pete" <PxA8@pge.com>, "Hatcher, Doug" <DJHu@pge.com>, "Ristevski, Bill" <BIRD@pge.com>,
"O'Reilly, Jamie" <OMJ2@pge.com>, "Lodigiani, Aja" <AALA@pge.com>

Subject: Butte fire

All

The PG&E fire patrol aircraft was the primary or first report for the Butte fire. This program
has proved to be successful. Attached are some photos from the pilot that made the first report.
Even with this first report coming in when the fire was small, it is an example of how fast these
fires can get out of hand.

Thank you
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Ken McClure

Manager

Helicopter Operations Dept.
Pacific Gas & Electric Company
Nut Tree Airport

Vacaville, CA

530-410-1623

kwm9@pge.com
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